the actual costs (including but not limited to travel, meals, lodging, car rental, etc.) for the Store Assistance
(Franchise Agreement – Section 5.1).

Advertising and Marketing:

Advertising by You

In addition to contributions to the Branding Fund, you must spend Two Thousand Five Hundred and
No/100 Dollars ($2,500.00), or 5% of your Gross Revenues, whichever is greater, each month during the term of
your Franchise Agreement (the “Minimum Local Advertising Requirement”).

In addition, you may only use advertising material that is approved by us.  We have the right to require you